

# ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16 Tara Chand Dutta Street (2nd Floor), Kolkata 700 073

CIN No. L20219WB1985PLC096557

GSTIN 09AAECA3423G1ZZ

PAN NO. AAECA3423G

**Date: February 15, 2023**

To,

The Manager Listing  
BSE Limited,  
5<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400 001.  
**Scrip Code: 542911**

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith, copies of the newspaper advertisement published in the *FINANCIAL EXPRESS* (English) on February 14, 2023 and *EK DIN* (Bangla) on February 15, 2023 for the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended **December 31, 2022**.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you.

**For Assam Entrade Limited**

ANUJ Digitally signed  
by ANUJ GUPTA  
Date: 2023.02.15  
11:07:33 +05'30'  
GUPTA

**Anuj Gupta**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above.

---

**Corp. Office : 26/49, Birhana Road, Kanpur 208 001**  
**Phone: 0512-23500151 eMail: [assamentrade1985@gmail.com](mailto:assamentrade1985@gmail.com)**  
**[www.assamentrade.com](http://www.assamentrade.com)**



ALPINE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
CIN : L85110KA1992PLC013174

Regd. off: 302, Alpine Arch, No. 10, Langford Road, Bangalore 560 027, Karnataka, INDIA

WWW.alpinehousing.com, e-mail: contact@alpinehousing.com Fax:91-80-22128357, Tel:+91-80-40473500

Extract of the un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2022—

Rs in lakhs except EPS

| Sl.No | Particulars   | Quarter ended           |                         |                          | 9 Months Ended          |                         | Year ended            |
|-------|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|       |   | 31-12-2022<br>Unaudited | 30-09-2022<br>Unaudited | 31-12-2021<br>Un audited | 31-12-2022<br>Unaudited | 31-12-2021<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2022<br>audited |
| 1     | Total Income from Operation(Net)  | 868.77                  | 1007.73                 | 1623.65                  | 3043.32                 | 3496.92                 | 4549.36               |
| 2     | Net profit for the period(before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax)   | 78.29                   | 12.82                   | 78.90                    | 101.34                  | 221.62                  | 253.97                |
| 3     | Net profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)  | 78.06                   | 11.99                   | 78.89                    | 97.32                   | 220.71                  | 252.71                |
| 4     | Net profit for the period after tax ( after Exceptional and extraordinary items)  | 64.87                   | 14.03                   | 66.77                    | 89.20                   | 185.50                  | 208.14                |
| 5     | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 64.87                   | 14.03                   | 66.77                    | 89.20                   | 185.50                  | 208.14                |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital  | 1732.1898               | 1732.1898               | 1732.1898                | 1732.1898               | 1732.1898               | 1732.1898             |
| 7     | Earnings per share(Rs.10/- each)  |                         |                         |                          |                         |                         |                       |
|       | a) Basic  | 0.37                    | 0.08                    | 0.39                     | 0.51                    | 1.07                    | 1.20                  |
|       | b) Diluted  | 0.37                    | 0.08                    | 0.39                     | 0.51                    | 1.07                    | 1.20                  |

NOTES

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and quarter & nine months ended 31 December, 2022 are available on the Company's website [www.alpinehousing.com](http://www.alpinehousing.com) and the Stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

2. The results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Alpine Housing Development Corporation limited

Sd

S.A. Kabeer

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN 01664782

Place : Bangalore

Date : 13 February, 2023

## XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1986PLC006644

Plot No 31P and 32, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500032

E-mail- company.secretary@xtglobal.com, Tel: 040-66353456 Website: [www.xtglobal.com](http://www.xtglobal.com)

### STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

Rs. In Lakhs

| PARTICULARS   | CONSOLIDATED               |                            |                            |                         |                            | STANDALONE                 |                            |                            |                            |                         |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|
|   | QUARTER ENDED              | NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED    | YEAR ENDED                 | QUARTER ENDED           | NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED    | YEAR ENDED                 | QUARTER ENDED              | NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED    | YEAR ENDED                 | QUARTER ENDED           |
|   | 31.12.2022<br>(Un Audited) | 30.09.2022<br>(Un Audited) | 31.12.2021<br>(Un Audited) | 31.03.2022<br>(Audited) | 31.12.2022<br>(Un Audited) | 30.09.2022<br>(Un Audited) | 31.12.2021<br>(Un Audited) | 31.12.2022<br>(Un Audited) | 31.12.2021<br>(Un Audited) | 31.03.2022<br>(Audited) |
| Total Income  | 6,317.85                   | 5,973.59                   | 18,272.80                  | 15,855.10               | 21,573.85                  | 1,738.18                   | 1,708.68                   | 5,135.78                   | 3,378.88                   | 5,002.42                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax, Exceptional &/ or extra-ordinary items                  | 552.55                     | 365.16                     | 1,587.95                   | 1,555.02                | 2,132.28                   | 301.20                     | 251.10                     | 877.93                     | 534.60                     | 811.17                  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, After exceptional &/ or extra-ordinary items                                     | 552.55                     | 364.86                     | 1,587.66                   | 1,554.88                | 2,176.24                   | 301.20                     | 250.80                     | 877.63                     | 534.46                     | 855.13                  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)  | 389.97                     | 269.39                     | 1,293.13                   | 1,426.49                | 2,022.03                   | 237.88                     | 155.33                     | 682.36                     | 406.07                     | 700.92                  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period) | 389.97                     | 269.39                     | 1,293.13                   | 1,426.49                | 1,988.30                   | 237.88                     | 155.33                     | 682.36                     | 406.07                     | 667.19                  |
| Equity Share Capital  | 1,329.68                   | 1,329.68                   | 1,329.68                   | 1,329.68                | 1,329.68                   | 1,329.68                   | 1,329.68                   | 1,329.68                   | 1,329.68                   | 1,329.68                |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)   |                            |                            |                            |                         |                            |                            |                            |                            |                            |                         |
| (a) Basic   | 0.29                       | 0.20                       | 0.97                       | 1.19                    | 1.61                       | 0.18                       | 0.12                       | 0.51                       | 0.34                       | 0.54                    |
| (b) Diluted   | 0.29                       | 0.20                       | 0.97                       | 1.19                    | 1.61                       | 0.18                       | 0.12                       | 0.51                       | 0.34                       | 0.54                    |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.xtglobal.com](http://www.xtglobal.com).

For XTGlobal Infotech Limited

V Sreedevi

Wholetime Director

DIN: 02448540

Place : Hyderabad

Date : February 13, 2023

## Sun Pharma Advanced Research Company Limited

Regd. Office: Plot No. 5 & 6/1, Savli, G. I. D. C. Estate, Savli - Vadodara Highway, Manjarur, Vadodara – 391 775. Tel. : +91-2667 666800. CIN : L73100GJ2006PLC047837. Website : [www.sparc.life](http://www.sparc.life)

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022

₹ in Lakhs

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter and Nine Months ended |                         |                         | Year ended            |
|---------|---|-------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |   | 31.12.2022<br>Unaudited       | 30.09.2022<br>Unaudited | 31.12.2021<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2022<br>Audited |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations  | 13,112                        | 3,160                   | 6,249                   | 14,409                |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)   | 1,015                         | (6,840)                 | (1,584)                 | (20,340)              |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)  | 1,015                         | (6,840)                 | (1,584)                 | (20,340)              |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)   | 1,015                         | (6,840)                 | (1,584)                 | (20,340)              |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 1,057                         | (6,797)                 | (1,546)                 | (20,170)              |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share Capital  | 2,753                         | 2,719                   | 2,635                   | 2719                  |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet  |                               |                         |                         | 404                   |
| 8.      | Basic Earning / (Loss) Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  | 0.37                          | (2.52)                  | (0.60)                  | (7.73)                |
| 9.      | Diluted Earning / (Loss) Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  | 0.35                          | (2.52)                  | (0.60)                  | (7.73)                |

i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and of the Company viz. [www.sparc.life](http://www.sparc.life)

ii) There were no deviations in the utilisation of the funds raised through the Preferential Issue of warrants convertible into equity shares of the Company, from the objects as specified in the Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated May 12, 2021.

iii) On July 08, 2021, the Company had allotted 6,24,74,082 warrants, each convertible into one equity share, on preferential basis at an issue price of ₹178 each, upon receipt of 25% of the issue price (i.e. ₹ 44.50 per warrant) as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. ₹133.50 per warrant) is payable within 18 months from the allotment date, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of ₹1 each of the Company, against each warrant held by the warrant holder. As on January 06, 2023, the Company, upon receipt of balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. ₹ 133.50 per warrant) for 6,24,74,082 warrants, has allotted equal number of fully paid up equity shares against conversion of said warrants exercised by the warrant holders and that no warrants are unexercised as on that date.

For and on behalf of the Board

Dilip S. Shanghvi

Chairman



## BHARTI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: U93000HR2005PLC097214

Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram, Haryana – 122015

Tel.: +91-11-46666100, Email id: [compliance.secretarial@bharti.in](mailto:compliance.secretarial@bharti.in)

### Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

[Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)]

(All amounts are in thousands of Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)

| S. No.      | Particulars  | For the quarter ended |                   |                |
|-------------|--|-----------------------|-------------------|----------------|
|             |  | December 31, 2022     | December 31, 2021 | March 31, 2022 |
|             |  | Audited               | Audited           | Audited        |
| 1.          | Total income from operations   | 40,422                | 34,578            | 1,39,209       |
| 2.          | Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)  | (5,28,252)            | (3,69,252)        | (13,76,388)    |
| 3.          | Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)   | (5,28,252)            | (3,69,252)        | (13,76,388)    |
| 4.          | Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)  | (5,25,980)            | (3,76,916)        | (13,82,629)    |
| 5.          | Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/year [comprising profit / (loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | (5,25,717)            | (3,76,937)        | 6,568          |
| 6.          | Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)  | 1,04,13,000           | 1,04,13,000       | 1,04,13,000    |
| 7.          | Other equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | (1,68,44,326)         | (1,50,50,367)     | (1,53,42,468)  |
| 8.          | Securities Premium Account   | 4,50,000              | 4,50,000          | 4,50,000       |
| 9.          | Net worth  | (59,81,326)           | (41,87,367)       | (44,79,468)    |
| 10.         | Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt*   | 3,87,03,733           | 2,91,22,292       | 4,63,17,949    |
| 11.         | Outstanding redeemable preference shares   | 47,50,000             | 47,50,000         | 47,50,000      |
| 12.         | Debt equity ratio  | (6.47)                | (8.09)            | (10.34)        |
| 13.         | Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-   |                       |                   |                |
| a) Basic:   |  | (0.51)                | (0.36)            | (1.33)         |
| b) Diluted: |  | (0.51)                | (0.36)            | (1.33)         |
| 14.         | Capital redemption reserve   | Nil                   | Nil               | Nil            |
| 15.         | Debtenture Redemption Reserve  | Nil                   | Nil               | Nil            |
| 16.         | Debt service coverage ratio  | (0.04)                | (0.08)            | (0.01)         |
| 17.         | Interest service coverage ratio  | (0.04)                | (0.08)            | (0.07)         |

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

\* It includes Outstanding redeemable preference shares.

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnote.

For Bharti Enterprises Limited

Sd/-

Puneet Tandon

Whole time Director

DIN: 07464132

Place : New Delhi

Date : February 13, 2023

## ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED

CIN No. L20219WB1985PLC096557

Regd. off: 16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET,2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Website : [www.assamentrade.com](http://www.assamentrade.com)

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022

(Amt in Lacs)

| No. | Particulars  | Standalone                |                           |                           |                           | Year ended              | Consolidated              |                           |                           |                           | Year ended              |
|-----|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|     |  | 31.12.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31.12.2021<br>(Unaudited) | 31.12.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2022<br>(Audited) | 31.12.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31.12.2021<br>(Unaudited) | 31.12.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2022<br>(Audited) |
| 1   | Total income from operations   | 161.293                   | 171.005                   | 158.103                   | 437.771                   | 392.805                 | 720.606                   | 161.446                   | 171.311                   | 158.246                   | 438.352                 |
| 2   | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 32.324                    | 54.622                    | 14.864                    | 97.745                    | 166.002                 | 295.861                   | 32.423                    | 54.888                    | 14.971                    | 97.970                  |
| 3   | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)                                      | 32.324                    | 54.622                    | 14.864                    | 97.745                    | 166.002                 | 295.861                   | 32.423                    | 54.888                    | 14.971                    | 97.970                  |
| 4   | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)                                       | 26.130                    | 50.701                    | 11.054                    | 84.802                    | 124.207                 | 223.968                   | 26.228                    | 50.943                    | 11.152                    | 84.995                  |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 26.130                    | 50.701                    | 11.054                    | 84.802                    | 124.207                 | 223.968                   | 26.228                    | 50.943                    | 11.152                    | 84.995                  |
| 6   | Paid up Equity share capital   | 143.979                   | 143.979                   | 143.979                   | 143.979                   | 143.979                 | 143.979                   | 143.979                   | 143.979                   | 143.979                   | 143.979                 |
| 7   | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*  |                           |                           | 5,570.721                 | 5,586.159                 | 5,485.918               |                           |                           | 5,879.62                  | 5,585.426                 | 6,070.787               |
| 8   | Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)                              | 1.815                     | 3.521                     | 0.768                     | 5.890                     | 8.627                   | 15.556                    | 1.818                     | 3.531                     | 0.771                     | 5.903                   |
|     | Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)                            | 1.815                     | 3.521                     | 0.768                     | 5.890                     | 8.627                   | 15.556                    | 1.818                     | 3.531                     | 0.771                     | 5.903                   |

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December,2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine months ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.assamentrade.com](http://www.assamentrade.com).

b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2023.

For Assam Entrade Limited

Sd/-

(Nishant Gupta)

Chairman & Managing Director

## ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC059009

Registered Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.

Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Akshay Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999 | Fax: 22630434 | Website: [www.afsl.co.in](http://www.afsl.co.in) | Email: [info@afsl.co.in](mailto:info@afsl.co.in)

### Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended           |                         |                         |                         |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |  | Standalone              |                         | Consolidated            |                         |
|         |  | 31.12.2022<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2022<br>Unaudited | 31.12.2022<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2022<br>Unaudited |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 322.01                  | 140.02                  | 2542.10                 | 747.60                  |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 180.53                  | 61.77                   | 676.59                  | 132.13                  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)  | 180.53                  | 61.77                   | 676.59                  | 132.13                  |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 132.09                  | 50.21                   | 599.32                  | 111.74                  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 132.09                  | 50.21                   | 1793.12                 | 1376.22                 |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1168.20                 | 1168.20                 |                         |                         |

